

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schivone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$311,000.00	\$311,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$427,000.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	1HFP005	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$5,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$5,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	2B02REX	135	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$90.00	\$12,150.00	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00
6	2C01EMB	5	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$76.00	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
7	2C02EMB	65	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$82.00	\$5,330.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00
8	2G00002	15	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12" Thick, (D50=6")	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00
9	3A00001	260	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 7" Thick	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00
10	3B06SUP	3,300.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 64 Surface Course	\$194.00	\$640,200.00	\$180.00	\$594,000.00	\$185.00	\$610,500.00	\$208.00	\$686,400.00
11	3B30CLS	11,400.00	L.F.	Cleaning Inside Shoulders	\$1.00	\$11,400.00	\$1.00	\$11,400.00	\$1.00	\$11,400.00	\$1.00	\$11,400.00
12	3B30HMA	5	Ton	Temporary Surfacing	\$529.00	\$2,645.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
13	3B31CLS	28,200.00	L.F.	Cleaning Outside Shoulders	\$1.00	\$28,200.00	\$1.00	\$28,200.00	\$1.00	\$28,200.00	\$1.00	\$28,200.00
14	3B41SCS	500	L.F.	Sealing Cracks in Bituminous Surface	\$3.25	\$1,625.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.60	\$2,800.00
15	3B42ASB	18,350.00	S.Y.	Membrane Waterproofing	\$15.00	\$275,250.00	\$10.00	\$183,500.00	\$20.00	\$367,000.00	\$18.00	\$330,300.00
16	3B45HPP	20	Ton	High Performance Cold Patch	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00
17	3B52CSM	485	L.F.	Crack Spanning Membrane	\$10.00	\$4,850.00	\$20.00	\$9,700.00	\$9.00	\$4,365.00	\$12.00	\$5,820.00
18	3B58APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$5000. Enter a Unit Price of \$5000 as your bid for this item.)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	3C01BRS	150	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schiavone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
20	3C03ASR	3,600.00	S.Y.	Shoulder Reconstruction	\$31.00	\$111,600.00	\$30.00	\$108,000.00	\$40.00	\$144,000.00	\$34.00	\$122,400.00
21	3D05ASR	400	S.F.	Approach Slab Spall Repair, Type 1	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
22	3D06ASR	50	S.F.	Approach Slab Spall Repair, Type 2	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00
23	3E20PMR	6,488.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Variable Depth	\$19.50	\$126,516.00	\$95.00	\$616,360.00	\$20.00	\$129,760.00	\$22.00	\$142,736.00
24	3E55PMR	850	L.F.	Remove Existing Rumble Strip	\$17.00	\$14,450.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$22.00	\$18,700.00	\$23.00	\$19,550.00
25	3F01MRS	900	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$5.50	\$4,950.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.00	\$14,400.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00
26	3L01SSJ	100	L.F.	Sawing and Sealing Joints in Asphalt Concrete Overlay	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
27	4A01SEJ	195	L.F.	Strip Seal Expansion Joints	\$665.00	\$129,675.00	\$500.00	\$97,500.00	\$600.00	\$117,000.00	\$420.00	\$81,900.00
28	N4A0001	1,260.00	S.Y.	Sawcut Grooved Deck Surface	\$9.00	\$11,340.00	\$22.00	\$27,720.00	\$22.00	\$27,720.00	\$38.00	\$47,880.00
29	N4A0010	36	C.Y.	Concrete In Median Curb	\$1,906.00	\$68,616.00	\$2,400.00	\$86,400.00	\$530.00	\$19,080.00	\$2,220.00	\$79,920.00
30	4A11RFS	157,000.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$2.00	\$314,000.00	\$2.50	\$392,500.00	\$2.00	\$314,000.00	\$1.60	\$251,200.00
31	4A15DGR	150	Each	Drill and Grout Reinforcement Bars	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00
32	4A20RFS	15	Each	Dowell Bar Splicer, Type D1	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$68.00	\$1,020.00
33	4A30RFS	15	Each	Dowel-In Bar	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$330.00
34	4C01SSC	100	Each	Shear Connectors	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
35	4C06SSL	675	Pound	Structural Steel	\$22.00	\$14,850.00	\$8.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$58.00	\$39,150.00
36	4C07SSD	6,200.00	Pound	Structural Steel, Drainage	\$20.00	\$124,000.00	\$4.00	\$24,800.00	\$7.00	\$43,400.00	\$12.00	\$74,400.00
37	4K09PES	1,000.00	S.F.	Painting Existing Steelwork	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
38	4L00004	125	L.F.	8" Drainage Pipe, (Fiberglass)	\$245.00	\$30,625.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$105.00	\$13,125.00
39	4L01BDR	7	Each	Inlet Frames and Grates	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00
40	4L03BDI	1	Each	Raise Bridge Drop Inlet	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
41	4L07SCU	6	Each	Scuppers	\$7,760.00	\$46,560.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
42	4L08WIG	10	Each	Weld Existing Inlet Grate	\$638.00	\$6,380.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$980.00	\$9,800.00
43	4N12BRL	75	L.F.	Reset Bridge Railing	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
44	4N13BRL	5	Each	Bridge Railing Anchor Bolt Repair	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
45	4R00017	10	L.F.	Concrete Parapet Repair	\$1,040.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	4Q00001	910	S.Y.	Catches	\$108.00	\$98,280.00	\$75.00	\$68,250.00	\$120.00	\$109,200.00	\$150.00	\$136,500.00
47	N4Q0001	1	L.S.	Concrete Repair Material	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.25	\$25,000.25

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schiavone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
48	N4Q0002	31,000.00	S.F.	Furnishing, Installation and Removal of Temporary Shielding	\$10.00	\$310,000.00	\$5.00	\$155,000.00	\$25.00	\$775,000.00	\$14.00	\$434,000.00
49	4Q00007	240	L.F.	Furnishing, Installation and Removal of Temporary Catch, Location No. 1	\$255.00	\$61,200.00	\$400.00	\$96,000.00	\$650.00	\$156,000.00	\$440.00	\$105,600.00
50	4Q00008	63	L.F.	Furnishing, Installation and Removal of Temporary Catch, Location No. 2	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$400.00	\$25,200.00	\$760.00	\$47,880.00	\$500.00	\$31,500.00
51	4Q00009	380	L.F.	Furnishing, Installation and Removal of Temporary Catch, Location No. 3	\$226.00	\$85,880.00	\$300.00	\$114,000.00	\$350.00	\$133,000.00	\$240.00	\$91,200.00
52	4Q00010	28	L.F.	Furnishing, Installation and Removal of Temporary Catch, Location No. 4	\$327.00	\$9,156.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$670.00	\$18,760.00	\$380.00	\$10,640.00
53	4Q00014	725	L.F.	Removal of Existing Parapet and Safetywalk	\$103.00	\$74,675.00	\$300.00	\$217,500.00	\$300.00	\$217,500.00	\$192.00	\$139,200.00
54	4Q03BDR	65	S.Y.	Concrete Deck Replacement with Catches	\$1,100.00	\$71,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$91,000.00
55	4Q05BDR	1	Each	Diaphragms	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
56	4Q06BDR	50	L.F.	Pavement Riser Repair	\$97.00	\$4,850.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
57	4Q08BDR	19,600.00	S.Y.	Removal of Existing Surfacing	\$20.00	\$392,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,862,000.00	\$40.00	\$784,000.00	\$40.00	\$784,000.00
58	4Q15BDR	1,600.00	S.Y.	Removal of Existing Concrete Deck	\$188.00	\$300,800.00	\$980.00	\$1,568,000.00	\$400.00	\$640,000.00	\$540.00	\$864,000.00
59	4Q18SJS	50	L.F.	Silicone Joint Seal	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00
60	4Q20H01	50	L.F.	Headblock Repair, Type 1	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.00
61	4Q20H02	210	L.F.	Headblock Repair, Type 2	\$318.00	\$66,780.00	\$500.00	\$105,000.00	\$290.00	\$60,900.00	\$510.00	\$107,100.00
62	4Q20H03	15	L.F.	Headblock Repair, Type 3	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$720.00	\$10,800.00
63	4Q20H2A	60	L.F.	Headblock Repair, Type 2A	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$280.00	\$16,800.00	\$330.00	\$19,800.00
64	4Q22BDR	570	S.Y.	Removal of SIP Metal Forms	\$15.00	\$8,550.00	\$150.00	\$85,500.00	\$20.00	\$11,400.00	\$7.00	\$3,990.00
65	4Q24BDR	1,000.00	L.F.	Reinforcement Steel, Field Anti - Corrosion Coating	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
66	4Q30BDR	3,410.00	S.Y.	Clean and Seal Concrete Deck	\$38.00	\$129,580.00	\$40.00	\$136,400.00	\$8.00	\$27,280.00	\$16.00	\$54,560.00
67	4Q30S01	33,750.00	S.F.	Spall Repair, Type 1	\$40.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$20.00	\$675,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,518,750.00	\$46.00	\$1,552,500.00

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schivone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
68	4Q30S04	150	S.F.	Spall Repair, Type 4	\$183.00	\$27,450.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$560.00	\$84,000.00	\$320.00	\$48,000.00
69	4Q30S05	200	S.F.	Spall Repair, Type 5	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
70	4Q30S06	300	S.F.	Spall Repair, Type 6	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$155.00	\$46,500.00
71	4Q50DJR	55	L.F.	Deck Joint Reconstruction	\$245.00	\$13,475.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$274.00	\$15,070.00
72	4Q50J1A	2,650.00	L.F.	Joint Reconstruction, Type 1A	\$245.00	\$649,250.00	\$150.00	\$397,500.00	\$100.00	\$265,000.00	\$105.00	\$278,250.00
73	4Q50J1P	150	L.F.	Joint Reconstruction, Type 1P	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$352.00	\$52,800.00
74	4Q51J1P	150	L.F.	Joint Replacement, Type 1P	\$164.00	\$24,600.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00
75	4Q300FAE	1	C.P.	Force Account for Emergency and Routine Bridge Repairs. (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$300,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$300,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
76	4Q60J25	1,000.00	L.F.	Joint Seal Replacement, Type 25W	\$54.00	\$54,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00
77	4Q60J40	1,650.00	L.F.	Joint Seal Replacement, Type 40W	\$58.00	\$95,700.00	\$105.00	\$173,250.00	\$70.00	\$115,500.00	\$140.00	\$231,000.00
78	4Q60J50	1,650.00	L.F.	Joint Seal Replacement, Type 50W	\$64.00	\$105,600.00	\$110.00	\$181,500.00	\$75.00	\$123,750.00	\$145.00	\$239,250.00
79	4Q60J65	400	L.F.	Joint Seal Replacement, Type 65W	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00
80	4R00012	16	L.F.	Reconstruct Barrier Transition	\$635.00	\$10,160.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$780.00	\$12,480.00
81	4R00013	90	L.F.	Parapet Reconstruction Location No. 1	\$654.00	\$58,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$750.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$108,000.00
82	4R00014	104	L.F.	Parapet Reconstruction Location No. 2	\$782.00	\$81,328.00	\$700.00	\$72,800.00	\$700.00	\$72,800.00	\$680.00	\$70,720.00
83	4R00015	10	L.F.	Parapet Reconstruction Location No. 3	\$744.00	\$7,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00
84	4R01BSR	2,075.00	S.F.	Sidewalk, Parapet and Curb Surface Repairs	\$62.00	\$128,650.00	\$90.00	\$186,750.00	\$70.00	\$145,250.00	\$95.00	\$197,125.00
85	4R01RSC	1,750.00	S.F.	Vertical Spall Repair	\$130.00	\$227,500.00	\$150.00	\$262,500.00	\$120.00	\$210,000.00	\$150.00	\$262,500.00
86	4R40BPR	7	L.F.	Blast Plate Removal	\$98.00	\$686.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$810.00	\$5,670.00
87	4ZH03SPP	1	L.S.	Picking Up and Returning Authority's Steel Protection Plates	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
88	4ZK01RSM	50	L.F.	Repoint Stone Masonry	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
89	4ZM02HPC	450	C.Y.	Concrete in Deck Slabs, HPC	\$920.00	\$414,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$540,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$540,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$630,000.00

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schiavone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
90	4ZM04HPC	125	C.Y.	Concrete in Parapet, HPC	\$1,125.00	\$140,625.00	\$1,050.00	\$131,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$162,500.00	\$740.00	\$92,500.00
91	4ZM12HPC	110	C.Y.	Concrete in Median Barrier, HPC	\$618.00	\$67,980.00	\$400.00	\$44,000.00	\$570.00	\$62,700.00	\$636.00	\$69,960.00
92	4ZN01TPO	1,150.00	S.Y.	Thin Polymer Overlay (Epoxy)	\$55.00	\$63,250.00	\$70.00	\$80,500.00	\$55.00	\$63,250.00	\$78.00	\$89,700.00
93	5C40RPI	100	S.F.	Repair Inlets	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$71.00	\$7,100.00
94	5C40RSF	3	Each	Reset Frame	\$518.00	\$1,554.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
95	5C60RIG	25	Each	Replace Existing Inlet Grate	\$2,180.00	\$54,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$852.00	\$21,300.00
96	5E01ALC	100	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
97	5F00002	10	S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
98	5F01VCA	150	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00
99	5H01CMB	90	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Roadway	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$275.00	\$24,750.00	\$240.00	\$21,600.00
100	5J01PCA	9	Each	Parapet Connection, Type A	\$2,620.00	\$23,580.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,470.00	\$13,230.00
101	5J01PCB	8	Each	Parapet Connection, Type B	\$521.00	\$4,168.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00
102	5J01RBG	1,000.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
103	5J51BGE	50	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
104	5J51ETW	1	Each	Extruder Terminal	\$3,085.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
105	5J51FET	1	Each	Furnish Extruder Terminal	\$1,972.00	\$1,972.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
106	5J52ABG	1	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
107	5J52BGB	700	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Bridge	\$130.00	\$91,000.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
108	5J52BGR	475	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$20.00	\$9,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,125.00
109	5J54BGP	5	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$46.00	\$230.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
110	5JRGR01	175	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail, Type A	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00
111	5N00001	110	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 4" Thick	\$58.00	\$6,380.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$53.00	\$5,830.00	\$46.00	\$5,060.00
112	5O01CAR	4	Each	Delineator, Type CA-R	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$69.00	\$276.00	\$24.00	\$96.00
113	5O01CAW	3	Each	Delineator, Type CA-W	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$69.00	\$207.00	\$24.00	\$72.00
114	5O01CAY	5	Each	Delineator, Type CA-Y	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$69.00	\$345.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
115	5P01DMG	40	L.F.	Diamond Grinding	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.50	\$100.00
116	5P01CMT	40	L.F.	Preformed Contrast Marking Tape	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
117	5P06PTW	45,000.00	L.F.	Pavement Striping, White 6" Wide	\$0.55	\$24,750.00	\$0.45	\$20,250.00	\$0.51	\$22,950.00	\$0.60	\$27,000.00

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schivone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
118	5P06PTY	16,200.00	L.F.	Pavement Striping, Yellow, 6" Wide	\$0.55	\$8,910.00	\$0.45	\$7,290.00	\$0.51	\$8,262.00	\$0.60	\$9,720.00
119	5P07REM	94,700.00	L.F.	Removal of Pavement Stripes (Hydromilling)	\$0.82	\$77,654.00	\$0.90	\$85,230.00	\$0.55	\$52,085.00	\$0.80	\$75,760.00
120	5P10REM	500	L.F.	Striping Removal	\$3.25	\$1,625.00	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
121	5P10TMP	79,600.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.55	\$43,780.00	\$0.40	\$31,840.00	\$0.26	\$20,696.00	\$0.60	\$47,760.00
122	5P13TMP	41,875.00	L.F.	Removable Black Line Mask, 8" Wide	\$3.20	\$134,000.00	\$3.00	\$125,625.00	\$2.80	\$117,250.00	\$3.25	\$136,093.75
123	5P14TMP	59,920.00	L.F.	Removable Wet Weather Pavement Marking Tape	\$2.45	\$146,804.00	\$3.00	\$179,760.00	\$2.05	\$122,836.00	\$2.45	\$146,804.00
124	5P21LLS	1,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
125	5Q02MFO	12	Month	Maintain Field Office	\$1,962.00	\$23,544.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00
126	5Q20FOE	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office Equipment	\$4,142.00	\$4,142.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
127	5Y01MMC	3	Each	Mile Marker, Type MC	\$43.00	\$129.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$27.00	\$81.00
128	5ZA01HGR	13	Each	Utility Support Hangers	\$1,226.00	\$15,938.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
129	5Z02PGT	359	S.Y.	Pressure Grout Approach Slab	\$245.00	\$87,955.00	\$200.00	\$71,800.00	\$70.00	\$25,130.00	\$38.00	\$13,642.00
130	6A01TEL	1	L.S.	Temporary Electrical and Lighting Facilities No. 1	\$26,596.00	\$26,596.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
131	6A02TEL	1	L.S.	Temporary Electrical and Lighting Facilities No. 2	\$10,464.00	\$10,464.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
132	6A03TEL	1	L.S.	Temporary Electrical and Lighting Facilities No. 3	\$32,046.00	\$32,046.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
133	6A03RMS	1,850.00	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, on Structures	\$50.00	\$92,500.00	\$30.00	\$55,500.00	\$30.00	\$55,500.00	\$46.00	\$85,100.00
134	6A05RMS	100	L.F.	1½" Rigid Metallic Conduit on Structures	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
135	6A06GWR	1,900.00	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.80	\$5,320.00
136	6A08MLC	3,800.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$4.70	\$17,860.00	\$3.00	\$11,400.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$4.30	\$16,340.00
137	6A11MLC	700	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.60	\$1,820.00
138	6A23TBA	5	Each	Lighting Standard Base, Type TB-A	\$1,308.00	\$6,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
139	6A25JBD	13	Each	Junction Box, Type D	\$1,395.00	\$18,135.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,280.00	\$16,640.00
140	6A26JBR	4	Each	Junction Box Reconstruction	\$990.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$905.00	\$3,620.00

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schivone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
141	8A25MPT	1	L.S.	Police Traffic Directors (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$75,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$75,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
142	N8B0002	375	L.F.	Resetting Concrete Barrier	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00
143	8B01MPT	2,000.00	L.F.	Furnishing Concrete Barrier	\$13.00	\$26,000.00	\$60.00	\$120,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$28.00	\$56,000.00
144	8B09MPT	1	L.S.	Picking Up and Returning Authority's Traffic Protection Devices	\$638.00	\$638.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
145	8B10MPT	10,960.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Concrete Barrier	\$22.00	\$241,120.00	\$20.00	\$219,200.00	\$80.00	\$876,800.00	\$32.00	\$350,720.00
146	8B15MPT	200	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$99.00	\$19,800.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00
147	8B17MPT	8	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$7,085.00	\$56,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$192,000.00
148	8B18MPT	6	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$4,469.00	\$26,814.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
149	8B19MPT	200	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$136.00	\$27,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$88.00	\$17,600.00
150	8B20MPT	15	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$2,180.00	\$32,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$880.00	\$13,200.00
151	8B24MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Protection Devices	\$304,500.00	\$304,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
152	8B25MPT	10	Each	Furnish Variable Message Sign	\$8,175.00	\$81,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$220,000.00
153	8B26MPT	294	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$5,995.00	\$1,762,530.00	\$100.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$294,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$588,000.00
154	8B34MPT	3,520.00	L.F.	Modular Glare Screen System	\$17.50	\$61,600.00	\$25.00	\$88,000.00	\$12.00	\$42,240.00	\$11.00	\$38,720.00
155	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$37,360.00	\$37,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
156	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
157	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
158	8C24MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 4	\$53,700.00	\$53,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00

Contract T100.153 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Schiaivone Construction Co. LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
159	8D50MRR	1	L.S.	Railroad Reimbursement Costs (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$50,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$50,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Base Total						\$11,999,644.00		\$12,440,490.00		\$12,852,062.00		\$12,956,880.00